Privacy Policy for the Stablecoin Consortium Association

Last Updated: 01-05-2024

This Privacy Policy outlines the practices of the Stablecoin Consortium Association ("the Association", "we", "us", or "our"), a Swiss association founded by Sarson Funds, Inc., regarding the collection, use, storage, sharing, and protection of your personal information. This policy applies to information collected through our websites, services, and products (collectively, "the Services").

The Association is committed to safeguarding the privacy of our users and ensuring that your personal data is protected. This document provides a comprehensive overview of our privacy practices and should be read in conjunction with any other privacy notice or processing notice provided on specific occasions when personal data about you is collected.

1. Personal Data We Collect

We collect various types of personal data, which may include:

- Identity Data: such as names, titles, identification numbers, and other information contained in identification documents.
- Contact Data: including addresses, email addresses, and phone numbers.
- Financial Data: encompassing bank account details and transaction history.
- Technical Data: such as IP addresses, login data, browser types, and other technology on the devices used to access the Services.
- Profile Data: including usernames, passwords, preferences, feedback, and survey responses.
- Usage Data: detailing how you use the Services.
- Marketing and Communications Data: reflecting your preferences in receiving marketing from us and communication preferences.
- Location Data: indicating your device's location.

We also collect, use, and share Aggregated Data for any purpose, which does not reveal your identity directly or indirectly.

2. Use of Your Personal Data

We use your personal data to provide and improve the Services, including:

- Establishing and maintaining a commercial relationship with you.
- Understanding your needs and eligibility for products and services.
- Delivering our Services to you and informing you about trading, financing features, and product developments.
- Processing billing and collection of fees.
- Administering the website and detecting usage patterns.
- Complying with legal and regulatory obligations.

3. Sharing Your Personal Data

We may share your personal data with:

- Members of our group, including subsidiaries, our ultimate holding company, and its subsidiaries.
- Service providers that are necessary to supply the Services.

- Third parties, including analytics and search engine providers.
- Law enforcement and regulatory agencies when required by law or when necessary to protect our rights or the rights of others.

In the event of a business transaction such as a merger, acquisition, or asset sale, personal data may be part of the transferred assets.

4. International Transfers

Your personal data may be transferred and processed outside of Switzerland, including in countries that may not have equivalent data protection laws. We ensure that adequate safeguards are in place to protect your personal data and comply with our legal obligations.

5. Data Security

We have implemented measures designed to secure your personal data from accidental loss and unauthorized access, use, alteration, or disclosure. However, the transmission of information via the internet is not completely secure, and we cannot guarantee the security of your data transmitted to our Services.

6. Data Retention

We retain your personal data only for as long as necessary to fulfill the purposes for which it was collected, including for the purposes of satisfying any legal, accounting, or reporting requirements.

7. Your Rights

You have the right to access, correct, erase, or transfer your personal data, as well as the right to withdraw consent to marketing communications and the right to object to certain processing activities. If you wish to exercise any of these rights, please contact us.

8. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any changes by updating the date at the top of this policy. We encourage you to review this policy periodically for any changes.

9. Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us.

By using the Services, you acknowledge that you have read and understood this Privacy Policy and agree to be bound by its terms.

This Privacy Policy is intended to provide a general overview of our privacy practices and does not constitute a contractual agreement. The specifics of our data processing activities may vary depending on the Services you use and your interactions with us.

2024 Stablecoin Consortium Association